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I. Summary of disbursements in 2017 by donor 

 

Donor 2017 Disbursements Commitments 2018 and beyond 

Australia  $13,200,000  $30,400,000  

Austria  $1,420,600  $427,000  

Belgium  $5,272,867  $5,673,000  

Canada  $55,404,000  $67,959,000  

China $1,100,000    

Czech Republic  $522,026    

Denmark  $8,229,421    

Estonia  $177,891    

EU $234,953,583    

Finland  $530,223    

France  $52,273,126    

Germany $214,835,313  $170,485,181  

Iceland  $200,000    

Ireland  $3,079,453    

Italy  $17,571,296  $19,096,000  

Japan  $23,054,529    

Korea $1,000,000    

Kuwait  $100,000    

Liechtenstein $350,350    

Luxembourg  $714,782    

Netherlands  $41,089,656  $37,414,180  

Norway  $73,702,514  $4,725,370  

Poland  $2,658,327    

Qatar and Qatar Charity  $6,173,664    

Saudi Arabia  $3,338,792    

Slovenia  $48,026    

Spain  $2,823,502    

Sweden  $5,614,614  $3,382,142  

Switzerland  $21,597,572  $18,903,564  

UAE  $1,200,000    

UK  $132,202,000  $294,224,000  

US  $449,990,651    

TOTAL   $1,374,428,778  $652,689,437  

Funds carried over from 2016: $309,645,993 

Total available resources in 2017: $1,684,074,771 



 

 

II. Top ten donors in 2017 

 

Rank Donor Funds disbursed in 2017 Share of total 

1 US  $449,990,651  33% 

2 EU $234,953,583  17% 

3 Germany $214,835,313  16% 

4 UK  $132,202,000  10% 

5 Norway  $73,702,514  5% 

6 Canada  $55,404,000  4% 

7 France  $52,273,126  4% 

8 Netherlands  $41,089,656  3% 

9 Japan  $23,054,529  2% 

10 Switzerland  $21,597,572  2% 

 TOTAL $1,299,102,944 95% 

  

III. Contributions provided to the Lebanon Humanitarian Fund in 2017 

Lebanon Humanitarian Fund 

Donor 
Contributions received 
in 2017 

Germany $3,554,502 

Denmark $3,207,531 

Belgium $1,768,868 

Sweden $1,717,581 

Ireland $1,600,854 

France $592,417 

Iceland $200,000 

Total $12,641,753 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
IV. Contributions to the Lebanon Crisis Response Plan by sector as of 31 December 2017 

 
Sector 2017 Appeal 2017 Received Funding percentage 

Basic Assistance $571,500,000   $185,647,115  32% 

Child Protection $32,132,000   $28,892,707  90% 

Education $372,604,248   $259,885,000  70% 

Energy $99,238,750   $2,609,521  3% 

Food Security $507,167,007   $310,965,171  61% 

Health $308,068,614   $99,788,360  32% 

Livelihoods $195,725,000   $63,896,231  33% 

Protection $99,500,000   $64,046,843  64% 

SGBV $32,150,000   $18,789,530  58% 

Shelter $128,732,985   $38,625,458  30% 

Social Stability $123,822,000   $48,835,635  39% 

Water $280,000,000   $86,177,770  31% 

Not Allocated   $33,373,200    

TOTAL $2,750,640,604  $ 1,241,532,541 45% 

 



 

V. Overview pledges and contributions to the Global Concessional Financing Facility since 2016 (in 

mio. USD) 

 

 Pledge Contribution 

Canada $30.77 $14.41 

Denmark $68.33 $68.33 

EU $5.36 $5.36 

Germany  $21.35 $21.35 

Japan  $110.00 $55.00 

Netherlands $57.33 $39.35 

Norway $27.73 $27.73 

Sweden $50.24 $50.24 

UK $66.60 $50.39 

US $75.00 $25.00 

Total  $512.71 $357.16 

 


